

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

RISING SON COMPANY
4490 MCNAUL ROAD
MANSFIELD, OHIO 44903

BUCKEYE EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC
1716 REMELLE ROAD
MONROEVILLE, OHIO 44847

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>BASE BID</u>								
<u>ROADWAY</u>								
1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	6	EACH	\$201.00	\$1,206.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED	570	FT.	\$6.00	\$3,420.00	\$6.00	\$3,420.00
<u>EROSION CONTROL</u>								
3	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
<u>DRAINAGE</u>								
4	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
5	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
6	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	600	FT.	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$47.50	\$28,500.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	4	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$4,540.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,870.00
9	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,265.00	\$3,265.00
10	Spec.	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	465	FT.	\$10.00	\$4,650.00	\$11.00	\$5,115.00
<u>PAVEMENT</u>								
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	520	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$53.00	\$27,560.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,159	S.Y.	\$3.25	\$7,016.75	\$4.50	\$9,715.50
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	302	GAL.	\$2.15	\$649.30	\$2.50	\$755.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	90	C.Y.	\$188.00	\$16,920.00	\$218.00	\$19,620.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	67	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$13,065.00	\$228.00	\$15,276.00
16	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION	300	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
17	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	25	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.50	\$3,762.50
<u>INCIDENTALS</u>								
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

RISING SON COMPANY
4490 MCNAUL ROAD
MANSFIELD, OHIO 44903

BUCKEYE EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION, INC
1716 REMELLE ROAD
MONROEVILLE, OHIO 44847

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
21	642	STOP LINE	20	FT.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00
22	Spec.	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CORRECTED BID PRICE						\$145,382.05		
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$145,976.05		\$151,169.00
(Subject to Correction)								
BID BOND						YES		YES
<u>ALTERNATE #1</u>								
A1-1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
A1-2	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00
A1-3	SPEC	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	75	FT.	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$900.00
						\$5,350.00		\$7,200.00

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.
4507 TIFFIN AVENUE
SANDUSKY, OHIO 44870

PRECISION PAVING, INC.
3414 ST. RT. 113 EAST
MILAN, OHIO 44846

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>BASE BID</u>								
<u>ROADWAY</u>								
1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	6	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED	570	FT.	\$9.50	\$5,415.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
<u>EROSION CONTROL</u>								
3	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<u>DRAINAGE</u>								
4	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
5	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	600	FT.	\$58.00	\$34,800.00	\$63.00	\$37,800.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	4	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
9	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00
10	Spec.	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	465	FT.	\$7.00	\$3,255.00	\$15.00	\$6,975.00
<u>PAVEMENT</u>								
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	520	S.Y.	\$68.00	\$35,360.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,159	S.Y.	\$3.25	\$7,016.75	\$5.00	\$10,795.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	302	GAL.	\$2.15	\$649.30	\$4.00	\$1,208.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	90	C.Y.	\$188.00	\$16,920.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	67	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$13,065.00	\$176.00	\$11,792.00
16	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION	300	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$255.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
17	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	25	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
<u>INCIDENTALS</u>								
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.
4507 TIFFIN AVENUE
SANDUSKY, OHIO 44870

PRECISION PAVING, INC.
3414 ST. RT. 113 EAST
MILAN, OHIO 44846

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
21	642	STOP LINE	20	FT.	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
22	Spec.	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$155,846.05

\$161,245.00

(Subject to Correction)

BID BOND

YES

YES

ALTERNATE #1

A1-1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
A1-2	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
A1-3	SPEC	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	75	FT.	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
						\$6,025.00		\$8,125.00

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

A.J. RILEY, INC.
151 AKRON ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<u>BASE BID</u>							
<u>ROADWAY</u>							
1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$335.20
2	202	PIPE REMOVED	570	FT.	\$6.00	\$3,420.00	\$7.50
<u>EROSION CONTROL</u>							
3	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,540.00
<u>DRAINAGE</u>							
4	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.40
5	611	6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.60
6	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	600	FT.	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$59.70
7	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,387.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,827.00
9	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,778.00
10	Spec.	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	465	FT.	\$20.00	\$9,300.00	\$12.60
<u>PAVEMENT</u>							
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	520	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$53.20
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,159	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$8,636.00	\$4.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	302	GAL.	\$4.00	\$1,208.00	\$2.96
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	90	C.Y.	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$194.80
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	67	C.Y.	\$180.00	\$12,060.00	\$194.80
16	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION	300	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.94
17	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	25	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$103.10
<u>INCIDENTALS</u>							
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,560.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00

BID TABULATION

BERLIN HEIGHTS - MECHANIC STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Job Number: 125800-00013

Bids Received: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 171,600.00

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

A.J. RILEY, INC.
151 AKRON ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
21	642	STOP LINE	20	FT.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$67.80
22	Spec.	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00

CORRECTED BID PRICE

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$167,299.00

(Subject to Correction)

BID BOND

YES

ALTERNATE #1

A1-1	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$340.00
A1-2	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00
A1-3	SPEC	PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	75	FT.	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.80

\$5,000.00